501870004 03/28/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CYVEX NUTRITION, INC.	03/21/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WELLS FARGO BANK, NA, as Administrative Agent
Street Address:	2500 Citywest Blvd., Suite 1100
Internal Address:	Attn: John L. Kallina
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77042

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7226626
Patent Number:	6753312
Patent Number:	6228418

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)650-2400
Email: koakes@winstead.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Kathryn Oakes
Address Line 1: WINSTEAD PC
Address Line 2: 600 Travis, Suite 1100
Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4839-572
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathryn Oakes

Total Attachments: 3

source=44.G Notice of Assignment of Security Interest in Patents (Cyvex)#page1.tif source=44.G Notice of Assignment of Security Interest in Patents (Cyvex)#page2.tif source=44.G Notice of Assignment of Security Interest in Patents (Cyvex)#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 027948 FRAME: 0785 H **\$120.00** 7226(

501870004

NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS (Cyvex)

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to that certain Master Assignment Agreement, dated as of March 21, 2012 (the "Assignment"), between Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, a national banking association ("Assignor") and Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, a national banking association, as Administrative Agent ("Assignee"), Assignor has granted, bargained, sold, transferred, assigned and conveyed unto Assignee all of its rights, title and interests in and to that certain Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of October 21, 2009 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Existing Agreement") by and among the parties thereto in favor of Assignor. Pursuant to the Existing Agreement, the undersigned Obligor granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the patents shown below (collectively, the "Assigned Patents") to Assignor, which, pursuant to the Assignment, have been assigned to Assignee.

Assignor's security interest, as assigned hereby, in the Assigned Patents is recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office under Reel/Frame: 026393/0386. The undersigned Obligor and Assignee hereby acknowledge the assignment evidenced by the Assignment and Assignee's security interest in the Assigned Patents.

The Existing Agreement has been amended and restated in its entirety by that certain Amended and Restated Security and Pledge Agreement, dated as of March 21, 2012 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Agreement"), by and among the parties thereto in favor of Assignee for the benefit of the Secured Parties referenced therein. Pursuant to the Agreement, the undersigned Obligor has granted to Assignee for the benefit of the Secured Parties referenced therein a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the Assigned Patents.

ASSIGNED U.S. PATENTS

Registration No.	Patent Title
7,226,626	Food products and dietary supplements containing phenolated proteins and process for preparing the same
6,753,312	Food products and dietary supplements containing phenolated proteins and process for preparing the same
6,228,418	Vegetarian pet treat (nutritionally fortified tortilla chips for dogs)

PATENT REEL: 027948 FRAME: 0786 The undersigned Obligor and Assignee hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing Assigned Patents (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement, and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any Assigned Patent.

[Remainder of page blank.]

Very truly yours,

OBLIGOR:

CYVEX NUTRITION, INC.

Andrew Johanneser

Vice President

Acknowledged and Accepted:

ASSIGNOR:

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By:_

John L. Kallina, Senior Vice President

ASSIGNEE:

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

as Administrative Agent

Бу.____

DALLAS_1\5824733v2

Geri E. Landa, Senior Vice President

Signature Page to Notice of Assignment of Security Interest in Patents

4839-572 03/21/2012 Sec RECORDED: 03/28/2012